Johnson Controls - Hitachi Air Conditioning
HEAD QUARTER
New Pier Takeshiba South Tower
1-16-1, Kaigan Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0022, JAPAN
SALES OFFICES
Johnson Controls - Hitachi Air Conditioning Europe SAS
2 Rue de Lombardie, Parc Aktiland II,69800 Saint-Priest, France

44: 44.0cm3/ revolution
Z S 75 16 S 1
命名规则  Nomenclature
FL 系列   FL Series
结构   Structure
C--Φ160 cantilever structure
D--Φ160 with supplementary bearing,
A--Φ150 series,
G--Φ190 series
冷媒  Refrigerant
 1--R407C, 2--R410A, 3--R134a,
4--R404A, 5--R22, 6--R32,7--
R454B,8--R513A,9--R466A,A&B-
-Compatible with multiple
refrigerants
电机类型  Motor Type
V: 交流变频  AC INV
D: 直流变频  DC INV
定速机不标注
No indications:  Fixed speed
安装方式  Orientation
H: 立式  Vertical type
L: 卧式  Horizontal type
名义工作容积 (cm3/rev)
Nominal displacement
Discharge Volume(cm3/rev)
电源  Power Source
C:  3φ, �380V, 50Hz
380-400V, 60Hz
D: 3φ, �380-415V, 50Hz
440V,60Hz
Q: 1φ,220-240V, 50Hz
设计修订  Design Revision
大写字母，  K, I, L, M, N and O 不适用
 Capital letter, but K, I, L, M, N and O
are not available
C A 80 N H D G - D 1 K 2
R410A 系列   R410A Series
(B 类  Type B)
直径  Diameter
ZS, ZD: 卧式（定子铁芯直径 φ112mm）
Horizontal Type (Stator core O/D φ112mm)
名义工作容积  Displacement
 098: 9.8cm3/ revolution
125: 12.5cm3/ revolution
201: 20.1cm3/ revolution
开发年度  Development Year
C: Oct/ 2012 -Sep/ 2013
D: Oct/ 2013 -Sep/ 2014
历史  History
1: 原始  Original
电机版本  Motor Version
X: 电机版本  Motor Version X
Z D 125 X C 1
Z&DS 系列   Z Series & DS Series
(A 类  Type A) 用途  Application
L:  低温冷冻用
For low temperature freezer
  N:  冷藏用
For refrigerated counter
产地标识  Origin Marking
G: 广州  Guangzhou
规格代码  Specification Code
Output power (HP class) × 10
型号  Model Type
标准机不标注
Standard-Without mark
Y: �油平衡管与排气管连接
Oil balanced pipe
connection with
discharge pipe
冷媒  Refrigerant
R22 不标注  R22 No mark